

Ú  
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13801

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in WP No. 442/1997 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN RAGHUNATH BELEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With Crl.MP No. 13801/08 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter stand over for Monday for further  
consideration.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master