

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7209/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2008 in WP No.442/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN RAGHUNATH BELEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.  
Let the hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master