

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1177 OF 2009

Union of India and others

..Appellants

versus

Ranjan Raghunath Belekar and another

..Respondents

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellants, and having perused the record of the case, we find no infirmity in the impugned order passed by the High Court of Delhi on 7.2.2008 while disposing of Writ Petition(Criminal) No.442 of 1997.

The instant appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 11, 2015.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.02.12
16:48:28 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1177/2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RANJAN RAGHUNATH BELEKAR & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.
 Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.
 for Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 for Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]